



Press Brief

Anil Agarwal Foundation bags The CSR Universe Award 2024

New Delhi, September 17, 2024: Anil Agarwal Foundation, the philanthropic arm of Vedanta Limited, has been awarded The CSR Universe Award in the 'Women and Child Development' category at the 4th Social Impact Conference & Awards 2024.



(From left to right) Ruchika Kumar, Editor, The CSR Universe, Mr. Sanjay Sethi, Executive Director, Sustainability Alliance and Dr. Meenakshi Davar, Independent Consultant and Former Director of HR, Power System Operation Corporation Limited presents The CSR Universe Award to Mr. Khurram Naayaab, General Manager - CSR and Head of Operations for Project Nand Ghar, Vedanta Limited

The coveted award recognizes Nand Ghar, a flagship social impact project under the Anil Agarwal Foundation, and its exceptional contribution to the holistic growth and development of women and children towards building a stronger and healthier nation. It has already developed 6232 Nand Ghars across 14 states in India positively impacting 1.8 lakh women and over 2.4 lakh children.

About Anil Agarwal Foundation:

Anil Agarwal Foundation is the umbrella entity for Vedanta's community and social initiatives. The focus areas of the Foundation are Healthcare, Women and Child development, Animal Welfare Projects, and Sports Initiatives. Anil Agarwal Foundation aims to empower communities, transform lives, and facilitate nation building through sustainable and inclusive growth. The Foundation has pledged Rs 5000 crore across five years on various social impact programs.

For more information, visit: https://www.anilagarwalfoundation.org

For further information please contact:

Aarti Laxmanan, Group Head – CSR Communication, Vedanta Ltd:

Email: aarti.laxmanan@vedanta.co.in

• Ritika Sharma, MSL India:

Email: ritika.sharma@mslgroup.com